Express Mail Label No.	EL832	730498US		Date: I	Decembe	er 4, 20				
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93 Tab settings ® ® ▼	REC	CORDATION PATE		M COVE	R SHEE	T .]		TMENT OF C	OMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ic Assignor # 1: Jiann I Assignor # 2: Andrew Assignor # 3: Joseph Assignor # 4: Robert Assignor # 5: James Assignor # 6: Charle Assignor # 7: Nataly	es): Hsing Che W Ciaschi A. Pavlis A. Lanca H. Hurst S E. Hewi	iko ister	[0/		2-26 10192					10/011793
Name and address of receive NexPress Solutions Name: 1447 St. Paul Street	LLC	(ies):	Roch	necter .		State:	NY	Zip:	14653	3-7103
3. Nature of Conveyance:		ssignment	Roci	Other:		State.	111	<u> </u>	14030	-7103
Assignor # 1: Novem Assignor # 2: Novem Assignor # 3: Decem Assignor # 4: Novem Assignor # 5: Novem Assignor # 6: Novem Assignor # 7: Novem 4. Application number(s) or p	aber 28, 2 ber 3, 200 aber 30, 2 aber 28, 2 aber 30, 2 aber 30, 2	001 01 001 001 001 001	Applica	tion No. IS	BEING F			117°	13	
If this document is being filed to date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> stated 5. Name and address of party	as follows:							ecution		
Name: Lawrence P. K		•	dress:	_	ress Solution			t. Paul Str	eet	i
City: Rochester	033101		tate:	NY	C33 SOIUII	Zip:		53-7103	cct	,
6. The total number of applica	tions and				stated as fo		110	33 7103		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$		closed	X			charged	to deposi	t account	 t
8. NexPress Solutions LLC D	eposit acc	count number: 5	0-146	6						
		DO 1	NOT USI	E THIS SPAC	Е				· <u>,-</u> ,- ,-	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. Carmen V. Ners Name of Person Signature.	inger	4		mation is the	1	,		ached cop	oy is a tri -4-0 Date	/
					Tot	tal number	of pages i	ncluding cov	er sheet:	3
21/2001 LMUELLER 00000154 50144 FC:581 40.00 CH	66 10011	1793								

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

EXTERNAL HEATER MEMBER AND METHODS FOR FUSING TONER IMAGES

which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:						
a provisional application for patent by:						
an international application for patent by:						
w						
Assignor # 1: Jiann Hsing Chen	Date: //30-0/					
Assignor # 2: Andrew Ciaschi	Date: //- 28-0/					
Assignor #3: Joseph A. Pavlisko	Date: /2/3/0/					
Assignor #4: Robert A. Lancaster	Date: //-30-0/					
Assignor # 5: James H. Hurst	Date: //-28-200/					
Assignor #6: Charles E. Hewitt	Date: //-30-200/					
Assignor #7: Nataly Boulatnikov	Date: //- 30-200/					
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on applicable priority rights arising from any of these application name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute so necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective right I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocked or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or inventions or improvements and shall testify in any exparted thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Pated these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all reUSA. Signature of Assignor # 1	I, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ins, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any ons under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, ins, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the uch documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be its and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee, et expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said to or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating tent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of a issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This					
Jiann Hsing Chen	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103					
Date:						

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0515

4	
Signature of Assignor #2	Witness Address, if other than
Andrew Ciaschi	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Date: 11/28/01	
Witnessed: <u>Larmen Wersinger</u>	
Signature of Assignor #3	
Joseph A. Doubleto	Witness Address, if other than
Joseph A. Pavlisko Date: 3 De 0 /	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Witnessed: Carmen Mersinger	
Signature of Assignor # 4	
La C. Lancast.	Witness Address, if other than
Robert A. Lancaster	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Date:	
Witnessed: 1 annen Mersinger	
V	
Signature of Assignor # 5	
Signature of Assignor # 5 James H. Hurst	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
James H. Hurst	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Hoters of	· ·
James H. Hurst	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
James H. Hurst Date: 28 novem sur 2001 Witnessed: Ashul / Mersinger Signature of Assignor # 6	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than
James H. Hurst Date: 28 november 2001 Witnessed: Lasmen Mersinges	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
James H. Hurst Date: 28 novem sur 2001 Witnessed: Ashul / Mersinger Signature of Assignor # 6	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than
James H. Hurst Date: 28 novem sur 2001 Witnessed: Ashulu / Mersinges Signature of Assignor # 6 Charles E. Hewitt	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than
James H. Hurst Date: 28 novem sur 2001 Witnessed: Ashulu / Mersinges Signature of Assignor # 6 Charles E. Hewitt Date: 11-30-01	NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than
James H. Hurst Date: 28 novem ber 2001 Witnessed: Ashur Mersinger Signature of Assignor #6 Charles E. Hewitt Date: 11-30-01 Witnessed: Ashur Mersinger Signature of Assignor #7 Nataly Boulatonbox	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than
James H. Hurst Date: 28 novem sur 2001 Witnessed: Ashul Mersingly Signature of Assignor #6 Charles E. Hewitt Date: 11-30-01 Witnessed: Ashul Mersingly Signature of Assignor #7 Nataly Bourlatenbor Nataly Bourlatenbor	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
James H. Hurst Date: 28 novem ber 2001 Witnessed: Ashur Mersinger Signature of Assignor #6 Charles E. Hewitt Date: 11-30-01 Witnessed: Ashur Mersinger Signature of Assignor #7 Nataly Boulatonbox	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103 Witness Address, if other than

PATENT REEL: 012382 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 12/04/2001